

Nationality and Borders Bill

MARSHALLED
LIST OF AMENDMENTS
TO BE MOVED
ON THIRD READING

[Amendments marked ★ are new or have been altered]

Amendment
No.

Clause 44

LORD COAKER

1★ Page 41, line 37, leave out “, (E1)”

Member’s explanatory statement

This tidying-up amendment is consequential on Amendment 55 at report stage which removed an inserted subsection that would have created an offence for ‘arriving’ in the UK without entry clearance.

2★ Page 41, line 42, leave out paragraph (e)

Member’s explanatory statement

This tidying-up amendment is consequential on Amendment 55 at report stage which removed an inserted subsection that would have created an offence for ‘arriving’ in the UK without entry clearance.

3★ Page 42, line 8, leave out “, (E1)”

Member’s explanatory statement

This tidying-up amendment is consequential on Amendment 55 at report stage which removed an inserted subsection that would have created an offence for ‘arriving’ in the UK without entry clearance.

4★ Page 42, line 10, leave out “, (E1)”

Member’s explanatory statement

This tidying-up amendment is consequential on Amendment 55 at report stage which removed an inserted subsection that would have created an offence for ‘arriving’ in the UK without entry clearance.

5★ Page 42, line 18, leave out “, (E1)”

Member’s explanatory statement

This tidying-up amendment is consequential on Amendment 55 at report stage which removed an inserted subsection that would have created an offence for ‘arriving’ in the UK without entry clearance.

6★ Page 42, line 21, leave out “, (E1)”

Member’s explanatory statement

This tidying-up amendment is consequential on Amendment 55 at report stage which removed an inserted subsection that would have created an offence for ‘arriving’ in the UK without entry clearance.

Clause 47

BARONESS WILLIAMS OF TRAFFORD

7★ Page 47, line 2, leave out “and “United Kingdom waters” have” and insert “has”

Member’s explanatory statement

This is a minor drafting amendment to remove a definition of a term not used in inserted section 11B of the Immigration Act 1971.

Clause 63

LORD COAKER

8★ Page 62, line 40, leave out from “date” to end of line 41

Member’s explanatory statement

This tidying-up amendment is consequential on Amendment 66 at report stage which left out a Clause.

Clause 69

LORD MCCOLL OF DULWICH

9 Page 68, leave out lines 4 to 7

Member’s explanatory statement

This is a tidying-up amendment.

Clause 70

LORD COAKER

10 Page 68, line 31, leave out subsection (6)

Member’s explanatory statement

This is a tidying up amendment. This subsection disapplied a Clause of the bill (Clause 64 at Lords Report Stage) to children. However that Clause was then removed and replaced by a subsequent amendment. This amendment corrects this Clause for the updated version of the bill.

Schedule 2

BARONESS WILLIAMS OF TRAFFORD

- 11★ Leave out Schedule 2

Member's explanatory statement

Schedule 2 was inserted by amendment at Report Stage, but was introduced by what was then Clause 9, which was then removed from the Bill. The Schedule now has nothing in the Bill to introduce it, and the provisions in it are wholly dependent on the amendments to the British Nationality Act 1981 that were made by Clause 9: it does not make sense on its own.

Schedule 4

BARONESS STROUD

- 12★ Page 93, line 23, leave out paragraphs 1 and 2

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment leaves out paragraphs 1 and 2 of Schedule 4 to the Bill, which would amend section 77 of the Nationality, Immigration and Asylum Act 2002 (no removal while claim for asylum pending). It is consequential to Amendment 35 at Report Stage which was agreed on division.

- 13★ Page 94, line 29, leave out paragraph 4

Member's explanatory statement

This amendment is consequential to the amendment to leave out paragraphs 1 and 2 of Schedule 4. It is consequential to Amendment 35 at Report Stage which was agreed on division.

Nationality and Borders Bill

MARSHALLED
LIST OF AMENDMENTS
TO BE MOVED
ON THIRD READING

11 March 2022
